knowledge (Dr. I. K. Barker).

Farmed Cervids
Cases of CWD started appearing in Saskatchewan in 1996.  Forty-two premises have been
identified as infected and a total of 7,700 cervids from infected herds and from trace-out
premises have been killed.  Two hundred and twenty seven (227) cervids tested positive for
CWD in 42 herds.  Scientific information to date indicates that the CWD outbreak can be traced
back to a single herd in Saskatchewan that imported CWD-infected animals from the United
States in 1989.  In March of 2002, CFIA quarantined an Alberta ranch and its nearly 150 elk after